136 Bosch Rexroth AG Ball Rail Systems R310EN 2202 (2009.06)
Product Description, V-Guide Rail SNS
V-Guide Rails
Characteristic features
Thanks to their mounting style, V-Guide Rails for Ball Rail
Systems offer the following advantages:
Reduced geometric variations in runner block travel, since  –
there are no mounting holes in the guide rail

Combinable with all ball runner  –
blocks.
Ordering example 1 (up to Lmax)
Options:
Ball Guide Rail SNS  –
Size 25 –
Accuracy class N –
One-piece –
Rail length L = 1676 mm –
Part number:
R1608 214 31, 1676 mm
Ordering example 2 (over Lmax)
Options:
Ball Guide Rail SNS  –
Size 25 –
Accuracy class N –
2 sections –
Rail length L = 5116 mm –
Part number:
R1608 214 32, 5116 mm
Size Ball guide rail
with size
Accuracy class Number of sections .,
Rail length L (mm), ....
Rail length
freely selectable up to Lmax
N One-piece Composite Lmax (mm)
15 R1608 11 4 31, .... 3., .... 3836
20 R1608 81 4 31, .... 3., .... 3836
25 R1608 21 4 31, .... 3., .... 3836
e.g. R1608 21 4 31, 1676
Options and part numbers
138 Bosch Rexroth AG
P1
Ødk Ødk
A6 1)
A5
h1 h2 h3
30
°
60°–2°
Ødk
A12)
A61)
H2)
h1
Ødk
Ball Rail Systems R310EN 2202 (2009.06)
Mounting and Installation Tolerances
V-Guide Rails
Multiple-rail applications
For multiple-rail applications the rail seat-
ing must be machined into the mounting
base.
For details regarding vertical offset and
parallelism of the guide rail mounting
surfaces,  240 – 242.
Single-rail applications
For details regarding straightness and
parallelism of the guide rail mounting
surface,  26.
Tolerances of A1) 6 = A3  26
For dimensions and tolerances, see the sections on Ball Runner Blocks2)
Size Dimensions (mm)
A5
±0.2 A6
1) h1
±0.15 h2
±0.1 h3–0.2 Ødk
15 8.6 4.2 3.5 3.0 0.5 3.0
20 13.4 6.6 4.0 3.6 0.5 3.0
25 14.0 6.9 5.0 4.6 0.5 4.0
Structural design of the rail mounting